Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-40

AUTHORIZE THE REFUND OF DAMAGE DEPOSIT FOR RENTAL AND USE OF THE GYM POSTED BY EMPOWER DANCE

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury requires the posting of a damage deposit for the rental and use of the gym for private events, and

WHEREAS Empower Dance c/o Karen Farrah, 42C Wyckoff Rd, Eatontown, NJ 07724, posted a \$250.00 damage deposit for dance classes; and,

WHEREAS Empower Dance was not able to utilize the gym due to the closing of the gym for safety reasons regulated by the State pertaining to the Covid pandemic; and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance officer has recommended a refund of the full damage deposit of \$250.00, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey does hereby authorize the refund of the damage deposit to Empower Dance c/o Karen Farrah in the amount of \$250.00.
- 2. That a certified copy of this resolution be provided to the Chief Financial Officer and Bookkeeper.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the re Meeting held on March 9, 2021.	lution adopted by the Township Committee at the		
Pamela Howard, RMC	Glenwood Puhak		
Municipal Clerk	Mayor		